
EXECUTIVE CALENDAR 
Thursday, July 25, 194,6 

TREATIES 

Date of Calendar Treaty No. Subject Action of committee report No. 

---
1946 

Apr. 19 8 Ex. C (78th Cong., 2d sess.) .••. A convention on the regulation of !nter·Amer!can automo- Reported favorably with a 
tive traroc, !n the Spanish, English, Portuguese, and printed report (EI. Rept. 
French languages, which was opened for signature at the No. 3, 79th Cong., 2d sess.). 
Pan American Umon in Washington on Dec. 15, 1943. 
Signed on behalf of the United States on Dec. 31, 1943, 

June 19 12 Ex. D (79th Oong., 2d sess.) •••• A protocol to prolong the International Sanitary Com·en- Reported favorably with a 
tion, 1944, mod!fyiDg the International Sanitary Conven- printed report (Ex. Rept. 
tion of June 21, 1926, whlCh was s1gned in Washington on No.5, 79th Oong., 2d sess.). 
behalf of the United States of America on Apr. 30, 1946, 
with the reservatiOn, "subject to ratification." 

19 13 Ex. E (79th Oong., 2d sess.) .... A protocol to prolong the International Samtary Convention Reported favorably with a 
for Aerial Navigation, 1944, modifying the International printed report (Ex. Rept. 
Sanitary Conventwn for Aerial N a~igatwn of Apr.l2, !933, No.7, 79th Cong., 2dsess.). 
which was signed on behalf of the United States of America 
on Apr. 30, !946, with the reservation, "subject to ratifica· 
tion." 

19 14 Ex. A (79th Cong., 1st sess.) ... A convention on international civil aviation, concluded at Reported favorably with s 
the International 01vil Aviation Conference at Chicago printed report (Ex. Rept. 
on Dec. 7, 1944. No.8, 79th Cong., 2dsess.). 

NOMINATIONS 

Date of Calendar Mrssage Name of nominee Office Predecessor report No. No. 

UNITED NATIONS 

GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO BE 

HELD IN NEW YORK CITY, 

SEPTEMBER 1946 

194-6 
July 24 1336 376 Warren R. Austin, United Representative of the 

States Senator from the United States of 
State of Vermont. America to the second 

part of the first session 
of the General Assem-
bly of the United 
Nations. 

24 1336 376 Tom Connally, United 
_____ do ________________ 

States Senator from the 
State of Texas. 

24 1336 376 Arthur H. Vandenberg, 
_____ do ________________ 

United States Senator 
from the State of Mich-
igan. 

24 1336 376 Mrs. Anna Eleanor Roose-
_____ do ________________ 

velt, of New York. 
24 1336 376 Sol Bloom, a l\Iember of 

_____ do ________________ 

the United States House 
of Representatives from 
the State of New York. 
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1946 
July 24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

1337 

1337 

1337 

1337 

1338 

1339 

134') 

24 1340 

24 1340 
24 1340 

24 1340 

24 1340 

24 1340 

24 1340 

24 1340 

24 1340 

24 1340 

24 13'.[0 

377 

377 

UNITED NATIONS-Con. 

GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO BE 

HELD IN NEW YORK CITY, 

SEPTEMBER 1946-COU. 

Charles A. Eaton, a Mem
ber of the U. S. House of 
Representat1ves from the 
State of New Jersey. 

Helen Gahagan Douglas, a 
Member of the U. S. 
House of Representa
tives from the State of 
California. 

Alternate representative 
of the United States 
of America to the sec
ond part of the first 
session of the General 
Assembly of the 
United Nations. 

_____ do _______________ _ 

377 John Foster Dulles, of New _____ do _______________ _ 
York. 

377 Adlai E. Stevenson, of Illi- _____ do _______________ _ 
no is. 

FOREIGN SERVICE 

383 James Clement Dunn, of 
New York. 

385 Harry F. Hawley, of New 
York. 

378 Edward B. Bergman, of 
Pennsylvama. 

Ambassador Extraordi
nary and Plenipoten
tiary of the United 
States of America to 
Italy. 

Consul general of the 
United States of 
America. 

Foreign-service officer, 
unclassified, vice con
sul of career, and 
secretary in the diplo
matic service of the 
United States of 
America. 

378 Mrs. Katherine W. Brack- _____ cto _______________ _ 
en, of Florida. 

378 Jack E. Conner, of Texas _______ do _______________ _ 
378 Bruce R. Crooks, of New _____ do _______________ _ 

Jersey. 
378 Thomas A. Donovan, of _____ do _______________ _ 

North Dakota. 
378 Charles T. Dougherty, of _____ do _______________ _ 

Missouri. 
378 Thomas J. Duffield, Junior, ____ .do _______________ _ 

of Massachusetts. 
378 George M. Fmch, of New _____ do _______________ _ 

York. 
378 William Dale Fisher, of _____ do _______________ _ 

California. 
378 Tibor A. Galambos, of _____ do _______________ _ 

New York. 
378 Meyer L. Goldman, of ___ .. do _______________ _ 

Missouri. 

378 Deane R. H~pton, of l!li- -----dO-------··---·---
nois. 
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194B 
July 24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

1340 

1340 

1340 

1340 

1340 

1340 

1340 

1340 

1340 

1340 

1340 

1340 

1340 

1341 

1342 

1343 

FOREIGN SERVICE
Continued 

378 John J. Ingersoll, of Penn
sylvania. 

Foreign-service officer, 
unclassified, vice con
sui of career, and 
secretary in the diplo
matic service of the 
United States of 
America. 

378 David K. Marvin, of Ne- _____ do _______________ _ 
braska. 

378 Vincent T. McKenna, of _____ do _______________ _ 
New York. 

378 Joseph P. Nagoski, of Ten- _____ do _______________ _ 
nessee. 

378 Albert V. Nyren, of Massa- _____ do _______________ _ 
chusetts. 

378 James F. O'Connor, Jr., of _____ do _______________ _ 
New York. 

378 John Newton Smith, of _____ do _______________ _ 
Kentucky. 

378 Thomas B. Stauffer, of _____ do _______________ _ 
Illinois. 

378 Richard H. Stephens, of _____ do _______________ _ 
Utah. 

378 Robin E. Steussy, of Wis- _____ do _______________ _ 
consin. 

378 Robert W. Stookey, of _____ do _______________ _ 
Illinois. 

378 J. Charles Thompson, of _____ do _______________ _ 
Connecticut. 

378 l~arker D. Wyman, of _____ do _______________ _ 
Illinois. 

UNITED STATES CIR
CUIT COURT OF AP
PEALS 

239 Harry E. Kalodner, of Judge, Third Circuit_ ___ Charles Alvin Jones, re-

336 

Philadelphia, Pa. signed. 

UNITED STATES DIS
TRICT JUDGE 

Theodore Levin, of Michi
gan. 

UNITED STATES AT
TORNEY 

Eastern district of Mich- Edward J. Moinet, re-
igan. tired. 

381 Dan B. Shields, of Utah ___ District of Utah ________ Now serving under an ap-
pointment which ex
pired Mar. 23, 1946. 
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UNITED STATES MAR-
SHAL 

194.6 
July 24 1344 382 Donald A. Draughon, of District of Puerto Rico_ Now serving in this office 

Puerto Rico. under an appointment 
which expired July 3, 
1946. 

DEPARTMENT OF THE 
INTERIOR 

'24 1345 320 Mastin G. White, of Texas_ Solicitor ____ -- _________ 

U.S. GOVERN¥ENT PRINTING OFF'JCE1 194f 


