EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Thursday, July 25, 1946

TREATIES

Date of report	Calendar No.	Treaty No.	Subject	Action of committee	
1946 Apr. 19	8	Ex. C (78th Cong., 2d sess.)	tive traffic, in the Spanish, English, Portuguese, and French languages, which was opened for signature at the Pan American Union in Washington on Dec. 15, 1943.	Reported favorably with a printed report (Ex. Rept. No. 3, 79th Cong., 2d sess.).	
June 19	12	Ex. D (79th Cong., 2d sess.)	Signed on behalf of the United States on Dec. 31, 1943. A protocol to prolong the International Sanitary Convention, 1944, modifying the International Sanitary Convention of June 21, 1926, which was signed in Washington on behalf of the United States of America on Apr. 30, 1946, with the reservation, "subject to ratification."	Reported favorably with a printed report (Ex. Rept. No. 6,79th Cong., 2d sess.).	
19	13	Ex. E (79th Cong., 2d sess.)		Reported favorably with a printed report (Er. Rept. No. 7, 79th Cong., 2d sess.).	
19	14	Ex. A (79th Cong., 1st sess.)	1	Reported favorably with a printed report (Ex. Rept. No. 8, 79th Cong., 2d sess.).	

NOMINATIONS

Date of report	Calendar No.	Message No.	Name of nominee	Office	Predecessor
			UNITED NATIONS		
1946			GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO BE HELD IN NEW YORK CITY, SEPTEMBER 1946		
July 24	1336	376	Warren R. Austin, United States Senator from the State of Vermont.	Representative of the United States of America to the second part of the first session of the General Assembly of the United Nations.	
24	1336	376	Tom Connally, United States Senator from the State of Texas.	do	
24	1336	376	Arthur H. Vandenberg, United States Senator from the State of Mich- igan.	do	
24	1336	376	Mrs. Anna Eleanor Roosevelt. of New York.		
24	1336	376	Sol Bloom, a Member of the United States House of Representatives from the State of New York.	do	

81222-46-No. 124

Date of report	Calendar No.	Message No	Name of nominee	Office	Predecessor
			UNITED NATIONS—Con.		
			GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO BE HELD IN NEW YORK CITY, SEPTEMBER 1946—CON.		
<i>1946</i> uly 24	1337	377	Charles A. Eaton, a Member of the U.S. House of Representatives from the State of New Jersey.	Alternate representative of the United States of America to the sec- ond part of the first session of the General	
2.1	100-			Assembly of the United Nations.	
24	1337	377	Helen Gahagan Douglas, a Member of the U.S. House of Representatives from the State of California.	do	
24	1337	377	John Foster Dulles, of New York.	do	
24	1337	377	Adlai E. Stevenson, of Illinois.	do	
			FOREIGN SERVICE		
24	1338	383	James Clement Dunn, of New York.	Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to Italy.	
24	1339	385	Harry F. Hawley, of New York.	Consul general of the United States of	
24	1340	378	Edward B. Bergman, of Pennsylvania.	America. Foreign-service officer, unclassified, vice con- sul of career, and secretary in the diplo- matic service of the United States of America.	
24	1340	378	Mrs. Katherine W. Brack- en, of Florida.	do	
$\begin{array}{c} 24 \\ 24 \end{array}$	1340 1340	378 378	Jack E. Conner, of Texas Bruce R. Crooks, of New	do	
24	1340	378	Jersey. Thomas A. Donovan, of		
24	1340	378	North Dakota. Charles T. Dougherty, of		
24	1340	378	Missouri. Thomas J. Duffield, Junior,		
24	1340	378	of Massachusetts. George M. Finch, of New	do	
24	1340	378	York. William Dale Fisher, of California.	do	
24	1340	378	Tibor A. Galambos, of New York.	do	
24	1340	378	Meyer L. Goldman, of Missouri.	do	
$24 \mid$	1340	378	Deane R. Hinton, of Illinois.	do	

Date of report	Calendar No.	Message No.	Name of nominee	Office	Predecessor
1946			FOREIGN SERVICE— Continued		
July 24	1340	378	John J. Ingersoll, of Pennsylvania.	Foreign-service officer, unclassified, vice con- sul of career, and secretary in the diplo- matic service of the United States of America.	
24	1340	378	David K. Marvin, of Ne- braska.	do	
24	1340	378	Vincent T. McKenna, of New York.		
24	1340	378	Joseph P. Nagoski, of Tennessee.		
24	1340	378	Albert V. Nyren, of Massa- chusetts.		
24	1340	378	James F. O'Connor, Jr., of New York.		
24	1340	378	John Newton Smith, of Kentucky.		
24	1340	378	Thomas B. Stauffer, of Illinois.		
24	1340	378	Richard H. Stephens, of Utah.		
24	1340	378	Robin E. Steussy, of Wisconsin.		
24	1340	378	Robert W. Stookey, of Illinois.		
24	1340	378	J. Charles Thompson, of Connecticut.		
24	1340	378	Parker D. Wyman, of Illinois.	do	
			UNITED STATES CIR- CUIT COURT OF AP- PEALS		
24	1341	239	Harry E. Kalodner, of Philadelphia, Pa.	Judge, Third Circuit	Charles Alvin Jones, resigned.
			UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE		
24	1342	336	Theodore Levin, of Michigan.	Eastern district of Michigan.	Edward J. Moinet, retired.
			UNITED STATES ATTORNEY		
24	1343	381	Dan B. Shields, of Utah	District of Utah	Now serving under an appointment which expired Mar. 23, 1946.

Date of report	Calendar No.	Message No.	Name of nominee	Office	Predecessor
1946			UNITED STATES MAR- SHAL		
July 24	1344	382	Donald A. Draughon, of Puerto Rico.	District of Puerto Rico_	under an appointment which expired July 3,
			DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR		1946.
24	1345	320	Mastin G. White, of Texas.	Solicitor	